
 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

   

   

    

   

 

 

   

 

  

 

   

   

   

 

 

   

 

  

 

   

   

   

 
 

   
  

 

   

   

    

 
  

Anlage 70 

TVAöD 
Auszubildende nach BBiG 

Monatsentgelt 
ab 1. April 2022 

(in Euro) 

im 1. Ausbildungsjahr 1.068,26 

im 2. Ausbildungsjahr 1.118,20 

im 3. Ausbildungsjahr 1.164,02 

im 4. Ausbildungsjahr 1.227,59 

TVAöD 
Auszubildende in der Pflege § 1 (1) b 

Monatsentgelt 
ab 1. April 2022 

(in Euro) 

im 1. Ausbildungsjahr 1.190,69 

im 2. Ausbildungsjahr 1.252,07 

im 3. Ausbildungsjahr 1.353,38 

TVAöD 
Auszubildende in der Pflege § 1 (1) c 

Monatsentgelt 
ab 1. April 2022 

(in Euro) 
im 1. Ausbildungsjahr 1.065,24 

im 2. Ausbildungsjahr 1.125,30 

im 3. Ausbildungsjahr 1.222,03 

TVSöD 
Studienentgelt nach § 8 Abs. 2 

ab 1. April 2022 
(monatlich in Euro) 

§ 1 Abs. 1 a), d), e) TVAöD-AT 1.325,00 
§ 1 Abs. 1 c) TVAöD-AT 1.385,00 
§ 1 Abs. 1 b) TVAöD-AT 1.515,00 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

   

   

   

 

TVPöD 
Praktikanten 

Monatsentgelt 
ab 1. April 2022 

(in Euro) 
Sozialarbeiter etc. 1.876,21 

Erzieher etc. 1.652,02 

Kinderpfleger etc. 1.595,36 




